
Porter Ranch Community School 

Weekly HOWL 
2/12/16 

School Wide: 

 Presidents’ Day observed – No school,  Monday, February 15 

 Pilot Governance Council Meeting will be  Wednesday, February 17 at 3:00pm in Room 22 

 Coffee with the Principal – Friday, February 26 at 8:30am in the MPR 

 PTA Board Meeting – Wednesday, March 2 at 8:30am in the Parent Center 

o PTA Association – Executive Board Elections will be held on Wednesday, March 16 at 

8:30am in Parent Center 

 Dine out at Sharkey’s in Chatsworth 

o Thursday, February 25 – flyers will be going home soon 

 Pizza Sales – After school on Fridays to support our 8th grade 

 School Tour for incoming 2016-17 students– ES and MS will be Friday, March 4 at 9:00am.  We 

will meet at the ES Lunch Area 

 Enrollment  for incoming students 2016-17 begins – Monday, March 7 

o Office hours for enrollment are 8:30am – 12:00pm  and 1:30pm – 3:00pm 

o In order to receive an enrollment packet all original documents are required as proof 

of residence and must be in the name of at least one of the parents or legal guardian.  

For more details, please visit  http://www.goprcs.org/#!enrollment-info/cbyq.   

 Booster Meeting – Monday, March 7 at 8:00am in the Parent Center 

 Minimum Days – ES and MS Dismissal – Kinder thru 5
th

 12:59pm/Middle School 12:44pm 

o Thursday, March 10  

o Friday, March 11 

o Friday, May 27 

o Monday, June 6 

o Wednesday, June 8 

o Thursday, June 9 

o Friday, June 10 

 Spring Recess – No school – Monday, March 21 thru Friday, March 25 

 Caesar Chavez Day – No school – Monday, March 28 

 Spirit Days ES and MS 

o Friday, February 26   

 Dress in your favorite 80’s look!  (dress code applies) 

o Friday, March 11  

 Western Day 

http://www.goprcs.org/#!enrollment-info/cbyq


 Open House for ES and MS 

o Thursday, May 26 

 5:30pm Pizza Sales 

 6:00-7:30pm Class Visits 

Elementary: 

 Parent Teacher Conferences – minimum days 

o March 10 and March 11 

 ES Report Cards will go with students on Friday, March 11 

 Kinder Valet  

o We are encouraging our kindergarten students to use our valet system on Schoenborn 

Street 

 5th Grade – CIMI Trip 

o April 4,5, and 6 

Middle School: 

o 5 week report cards 

o We will be sent home with students on Tuesday, February 16.  Please check their backpacks 

 MS Dances at lunch by grade level with Northridge Middle School – pizza and drinks will be for 

sale 

o 6th grade – Wednesday, February 17 

o 7th grade – Thursday, February 18 

o 8th grade – Friday, February 19 

 Skateland Night!  Back by popular demand…… 

o Friday, March 11  from 5:30pm – 7:30pm  

o Will be closed to the public 

o Chaperoned by Mr. Demirjie and Mrs. Almany 

o Glow in the dark items and candies will be sold at the venue to benefit 8th grade 

activities 

 8th grade – Chatsworth High School Articulation 

o 8:30am – 9:30am in MPR for students 

 

 

 

 

   

 



 


